2025 NIETOC SCHEDULE
As of 2/20/25

REGISTRATION SCHEDULE NIET c

March 31
April 10
April 15
April 25
May 1
May 2

Regular Registration Deadline
Confirmation of At-Large Entries
Payment & Paperwork Deadline
Late Registration Deadline

Late Registration Payment Deadline
Incomplete Entry Drop Date

COMPETITION SCHEDULE

Thursday, May 15, 2025

6:00-9:00 PM
6:00-7:30 pm
7:00-7:45 PM
8:00-8:45 PM

Tournament Registration - KC Airport Hilton Conference Center
Coaches' Appetizer Reception - KC Airport Hilton Conference Center
Student & Coach Workshops Session 1 @ Hotel

Student & Coach Workshops Session 2 @ Hotel

Friday, May 16, 2025

11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:15 AM
1:00 PM
2:30 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
7:00 PM

Teams begin arriving at Liberty North HS
Opening Ceremony/Keynote Address at Liberty North Field House
Judge Check-in & Meeting - Liberty North Auxillary Gym
Round 1A -- DI, DA, HI, OO
Round 1B -- DUO, EXT, INF, POI
Round 2A
Dinner
Round 2B
Round 3A
All Friday events at Liberty North HS

Saturday, May 17, 2025

7:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:15 AM
1:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:45 PM
6:45 PM
7:30 PM
8:00 PM

Breakfast
Round 3B
Round 4A
Round 4B
Lunch
Breaks Posted; Supplemental Re-Registration for Non-breaking students
Main Events Octafinals
Supplemental Events Round 1
Main Events Quarterfinals
Supplemental Events Round 2
Supplemental Events Round 3
Main Events Semifinals
Dinner
Supplemental Quarterfinals (if needed)
Supplemental Semifinals
Main Events Finals
Supplemental Events Finals
All Saturday events at Liberty North HS

Sunday, May 18, 2025

10:00 AM

Awards -- Liberty North HS Auditorium
All Sunday events at Liberty North HS

All times listed CST.

WWW.NIETOC.COM

QUESTIONS:

Please contact Matt Heimes -- mheimes@lIps.org OR 402-310-4153




