2025 NIETOC SCHEDULE As of 2/20/25

REGISTRATION SCHEDULE



Regular Registration Deadline
Confirmation of At-Large Entries
Payment & Paperwork Deadline
Late Registration Deadline
Late Registration Payment Deadline
Incomplete Entry Drop Date

COMPETITION SCHEDULE

Thursday, May 15, 2025

6:00-9:00 PM	Tournament Registration - KC Airport Hilton Conference Center
6:00-7:30 pm	Coaches' Appetizer Reception - KC Airport Hilton Conference Center
7:00-7:45 PM	Student & Coach Workshops Session 1 @ Hotel
8:00-8:45 PM	Student & Coach Workshops Session 2 @ Hotel

Friday, May 16, 2025

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
11:00 AM	Teams begin arriving at Liberty North HS
11:30 AM	Opening Ceremony/Keynote Address at Liberty North Field House
12:15 AM	Judge Check-in & Meeting - Liberty North Auxillary Gym
1:00 PM	Round 1A DI, DA, HI, OO
2:30 PM	Round 1B DUO, EXT, INF, POI
4:00 PM	Round 2A
5:00 PM	Dinner
5:30 PM	Round 2B
7:00 PM	Round 3A

All Friday events at Liberty North HS

Saturday, May 17, 2025

7:00 AM	breakiast
8:00 AM	Round 3B
9:30 AM	Round 4A
11:00 AM	Round 4B
11:30 AM	Lunch
12:15 AM	Breaks Pos

12:15 AM Breaks Posted; Supplemental Re-Registration for Non-breaking students

12:15 AM	Breaks Posted; Supplemental R
1:00 PM	Main Events Octafinals
2:30 PM	Supplemental Events Round 1
3:00 PM	Main Events Quarterfinals
3:30 PM	Supplemental Events Round 2
4:30 PM	Supplemental Events Round 3
5:00 PM	Main Events Semifinals

5:30 PM Dinner

5:45 PM Supplemental Quarterfinals (if needed)

6:45 PM Supplemental Semifinals
7:30 PM Main Events Finals
8:00 PM Supplemental Events Finals

All Saturday events at Liberty North HS

Sunday, May 18, 2025

10:00 AM Awards -- Liberty North HS Auditorium

All Sunday events at Liberty North HS

All times listed CST.

WWW.NIETOC.COM

QUESTIONS: Please contact Matt Heimes -- mheimes@lps.org OR 402-310-4153